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CASE INFORMATION

Judge Assigned: Issue Date:Rachel Wiest Benner 10/19/2024

Disposition: Waived for Court

Arrest Date: 10/19/2024Arresting Agency: Stonington PSP

File Date: 10/19/2024OTN: V 1008402-3

Complaint No.: F897B1X916 Incident No.: PA 2024-1348830

10/29/2024Disposition Date:

County:

Closed

Rockefeller TownshipTownship:

Case Status:

Northumberland

STATUS INFORMATION

Processing StatusStatus DateCase Status

Closed 10/30/2024 Case Transferred to Court of Common Pleas

10/29/2024 Completed

10/21/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Hearing

10/19/2024 Awaiting Preliminary Arraignment

CALENDAR EVENTS

Case Calendar 

Event Type

Schedule

Start Date Start Time Room Judge Name

Schedule

Status

Bail Hearing 10/21/2024  3:45 pm Rachel Wiest Benner Scheduled

Preliminary Hearing 10/29/2024  9:30 am Rachel Wiest Benner Scheduled

Formal Arraignment 11/18/2024  9:00 am Scheduled

CONFINEMENT

Confinement Location Confinement Type Confinement 

Date

Confinement Reason Confinement 

End Date

Case Confinement

Northumberland County Jail County Jail 10/19/2024Unable to Post Bail 11/07/2024

DEFENDANT INFORMATION

Name: Legere, Christopher Sex: Male

Date of Birth: 03/15/1999 Race:

Address(es):

Home

Brighton, MA 021354633

Advised Defendant of Right to Apply for Assignment of Counsel?

Public Defender Requested by the Defendant?

Application Provided for Appointment of Public Defender?

Yes

Yes

No

Has the Defendant Been Fingerprinted? Yes
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CASE PARTICIPANTS

Participant NameParticipant Type

Arresting Officer Fisher, Cody A.

Defendant Legere, Christopher

BAIL

Bail Action Type Bail Action Date Bail Type Percentage Amount

Bail Set: Nebbia Status: None

Originating Court

10/19/2024 Monetary $150,000.00Set Magisterial District Court

10/21/2024 Monetary $150,000.00Change Non-Monetary 

Conditions

Magisterial District Court

Bail Action Reason:   Request of Commonwealth for Bail modification at Bail hearing

11/07/2024 Monetary  10.00% $150,000.00Change Bail Percentage Common Pleas

Bail Action Reason:   Court Order

Bail Posted:

Surety Type Surety Name Posting Status Security Type Security AmtPosted Dt

Private Surety PostedDeluca, Marie Cash $15,000.0011/07/2024
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CHARGES

# Charge Grade Description DispositionOffense Dt.

 1 18 § 911 §§ B3 F1 Corrupt Organizations - Employee Waived for Court10/18/2024

 2 18 § 3309 §§ A F3 Agricultural Vandalism Waived for Court10/18/2024

 3 18 § 3304 §§ A5 F3 Criminal Mischief - Damage Property Waived for Court10/18/2024

 4 18 § 3921 §§ A F3 Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop Waived for Court10/18/2024

 5 18 § 3502 §§ A4 F2 Burglary - Not Adapted for Overnight 

Accommodation, No Person Present

Waived for Court10/18/2024

 6 18 § 3311 §§ A1I F1 Ecoterrorism - Intimidate or Coerce Individual 

Lawfully Participating in an Activity

Waived for Court10/18/2024

 7 50 § 4605 §§ 4 M Conspire In Unwarranted Detention Withdrawn10/18/2024

 8 18 § 5506 M3 Loitering And Prowling At Night Time Waived for Court10/18/2024

 9 75 § 3743 §§ A M3 Accident Involv Damage Attended Vehicle/Prop Waived for Court10/18/2024

 10 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court10/18/2024

 11 18 § 2705 M2 Recklessly Endangering Another Person Waived for Court10/18/2024

 12 18 § 5533 §§ A M2 Cruelty to Animals Waived for Court10/18/2024

 13 18 § 3503 §§ B.2-1I M3 Agricultural Trespasser Posted Land Waived for Court10/18/2024

 14 75 § 3709 §§ A S Depositing Waste On Hwy Waived for Court10/18/2024

 15 75 § 3709 §§ A S Depositing Waste On Hwy Waived for Court10/18/2024

 16 75 § 3709 §§ A S Depositing Waste On Hwy Waived for Court10/18/2024

 17 18 § 3311 §§ A2I F1 Ecoterrorism - Prevent or Obstruct Individual from 

Lawfully Participating in Activity

Waived for Court10/18/2024

 18 18 § 3502 §§ A4 F2 Burglary - Not Adapted for Overnight 

Accommodation, No Person Present

Waived for Court10/18/2024

 19 18 § 3309 §§ A F3 Agricultural Vandalism Waived for Court10/18/2024
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DISPOSITION / SENTENCING DETAILS

Waived for Court

Case Disposition Disposition Date

10/29/2024

Was Defendant Present?

Yes

Offense Seq./Description Offense Disposition

Waived for Court1  Corrupt Organizations - Employee

Waived for Court2  Agricultural Vandalism

Waived for Court3  Criminal Mischief - Damage Property

Waived for Court4  Theft By Unlaw Taking-Movable Prop

Waived for Court5  Burglary - Not Adapted for Overnight Accommodation, No 

Person Present

Waived for Court6  Ecoterrorism - Intimidate or Coerce Individual Lawfully 

Participating in an Activity

Withdrawn7  Conspire In Unwarranted Detention

Waived for Court8  Loitering And Prowling At Night Time

Waived for Court9  Accident Involv Damage Attended Vehicle/Prop

Waived for Court10  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court11  Recklessly Endangering Another Person

Waived for Court12  Cruelty to Animals

Waived for Court13  Agricultural Trespasser Posted Land

Waived for Court14  Depositing Waste On Hwy

Waived for Court15  Depositing Waste On Hwy

Waived for Court16  Depositing Waste On Hwy

Waived for Court17  Ecoterrorism - Prevent or Obstruct Individual from Lawfully 

Participating in Activity

Waived for Court18  Burglary - Not Adapted for Overnight Accommodation, No 

Person Present

Waived for Court19  Agricultural Vandalism
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ATTORNEY INFORMATION

District Attorney

Name:  Northumberland County District Attorney's Office

Supreme Court No.:  

Phone No.:  570-988-4134

Address: Northumberland County Courthouse

201 Market Street

Sunbury, PA  17801

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Assistant District Attorney

Name:  Matthew Allen Slivinski, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  208182

Phone No.:  

Address: ADA

201 Market Street

Sunbury, PA  17801

Representing:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Counsel Status:  Active

Conflict Counsel

Name:  James Lawrence Best, Esq.

Supreme Court No.:  062069

Phone No.:  570-988-4170

Address: Office of Conflicts Counsel

201 Market Street

Sunbury, PA  17801

Representing:  Legere, Christopher

Counsel Status:  Active

DOCKET ENTRY INFORMATION
Entry Filer Applies ToFiled Date

Christopher Legere, DefendantRachel Wiest BennerDisposition Cancelled10/29/2024

Christopher Legere, DefendantCommonwealth of PennsylvaniaWaiver of Preliminary Hearing10/29/2024

Christopher Legere, DefendantRachel Wiest BennerWaived for Court10/29/2024

Christopher Legere, DefendantMagisterial District Court 08-3-04Docket Transcript Printed10/29/2024

Christopher Legere, DefendantMagisterial District Court 08-3-03Commitment Printed - Unable to Post Bail10/21/2024

Restricted ParticipantMagisterial District Court 08-3-04Subpoena Issued via Hand Delivery10/21/2024

Magisterial District Court 08-3-03Criminal Complaint Filed10/19/2024
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